



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 901/2022**

SMT. SAVITA GUPTA & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. P.K. Rawal, Mr. Tarun Agarwal
& Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Advocates.

versus

M/S NATHU SWEETS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Mr. Namit Suri,
Ms. Purnima Singh & Mr. Kartikey
Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

17.02.2023

I.A. 22207/2022 (Application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 on behalf of the plaintiff) & I.A. 22209/2022 (Application under Order XV-A on behalf of the plaintiff seeking interim relief)

1. The replies to these applications may be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

2. List on 09.05.2023.

CS(COMM) 901/2022

1. Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, learned counsel for the defendant, states that the written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of the plaintiffs' documents have been filed.

2. At the request of Mr. P.K. Rawal, learned counsel for the plaintiffs,



the time for filing the replication and affidavit of admission/denial of the documents filed by the defendant is extended by 15 days from today.

3. List before the learned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings and marking of exhibits on the date fixed i.e. 07.03.2023.
4. List before the Court on 09.05.2023.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2023

'pv' /