



\$~3

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+CS(COMM) 901/2022

SMT. SAVITA GUPTA & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Tarun Agarwal, Adv.

versus

M/S NATHU SWEETS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Purnima Singh and
Mr. Arjun Kaushal, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

07.03.2023

As per report, affidavit of admission/denial of documents has been e-filed on behalf of plaintiff. E-dak (replication) has been returned under objection. However it is submitted by counsel for plaintiff that he has already filed affidavit of admission/denial and documents and the replication yesterday itself and also removed the objection raised in filing replication yesterday itself. However same has not come on judicial file. He is directed to check with registry.

It is submitted by counsel for defendant that he has not received copy of replication and affidavit of admission/denial of documents filed on behalf plaintiff. Counsel for plaintiff undertakes to supply the same within two weeks. Counsel for defendant is directed to file hard copy of written statement and relevant documents before registry.

IA No. 22207/2022 and IA No. 22209/2022

Counsel for defendant seeks some time to file reply to above mentioned IA Nos. 22207/2022 and 22209/2022. Giving further



time to counsel for defendant to file reply to these applications is opposed by counsel for plaintiff. However considering the submission, last and final opportunity of two weeks is given to defendant to file reply to above mentioned applications.

List for admission/denial of documents on 04.05.2023.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 7, 2023/cd