



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 901/2022**

SMT. SAVITA GUPTA & ORS. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Tarun Agarwal, Adv.
versus

M/S NATHU SWEETS Defendant

Through: Ms. Purnima Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
NAIN (DHJS)**

ORDER

04.05.2023

%

**IA No. 22207/2022 on behalf of the plaintiff u/O
XXXIX R. 1 & 2 CPC and IA No. 22209/2022 on behalf
of the plaintiff u/O XV-A seeking interim relief**

Counsel for defendant seeks some time to file affidavit of admission/denial qua certain documents freshly filed on behalf of plaintiff along with replication. Giving further time is objected to by counsel for plaintiff. However considering the submissions and previous order sheets, let same be filed on or before next date of hearing.

After perusal of order sheet, let present matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further direction on date already fixed i.e. 09.05.2023.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 4, 2023/cd