



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 901/2022 & I.As. 22207/2022, 22209/2022.

SMT. SAVITA GUPTA & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Tarun Agarwal, Mr. Rishabh
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

M/S NATHU SWEETS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohtagi, Mr. Namit
Suri, Ms. Purnima Singh, Mr.
Arjun Kaushal & Mr. Kartikey
Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

09.05.2023

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs seek an adjournment to which there is no objection from the other side.
2. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings, admission/denial of documents, and marking of exhibits on 12.07.2023.
3. List the suit alongwith all pending applications before the Court on 17.08.2023.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MAY 9, 2023

"Bhupi"/