



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 901/2022 & I.A. 22209/2022, I.A. 5509/2024**

SMT. SAVITA GUPTA & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog Sr. Adv., Mr.
P.K. Rawal, Mr. Tarun Agarwal and
Mr. Akhil Singh, Advocates

versus

M/S NATHU SWEETS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Mr. Namit Suri,
Ms. Purnima Singh and Ms. Tanya
Sharma, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 07.10.2024

1. Learned counsel for the defendant states that rejoinder to I.A. 5509/2024 has been filed, however, the same is not on record. The defendant is directed to have the same place on record.
2. List for arguments in I.A. 22209/2022 and I.A. 5509/2024 on 28.10.2024 at 04:00 p.m.

OCTOBER 7, 2024/mt/ms

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any