



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 901/2022 I.A. 22209/2022 I.A. 5509/2024

SMT. SAVITA GUPTA & ORS. ....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr. Advocate  
along with Mr. P. K. Rawal, Mr.  
Tarun Agarwal, Mr. Akhil Singh, Ms.  
Ankita Singh, Mr. Uday Pratap Singh,  
Advocates.

versus

M/S NATHU SWEETS .....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Mr. Namit Suri,  
Ms. Purnima Singh, Mr. Kartikey  
Singh, Advocates.  
Mr. Raghvendra Singh, Advocate for  
intervenor (through VC).

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**  
**11.02.2025**

%

1. Even on second call, arguing counsel for defendant is not available.
2. Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Senior Counsel for plaintiff states that applications are pending, which are to be heard.
3. Accordingly, re-notify on 1<sup>st</sup> May 2025.
4. On the next date of hearing, counsel will ensure that they are available for hearing and it is made clear that no further adjournments will be granted.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**FEBRUARY 11, 2025/ak/na**