



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 901/2022 & I.A. 22209/2022 I.A. 5509/2024**

SMT. SAVITA GUPTA & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Tarun Agarwal, Mr. Akhil Singh,
Ms. Ankita Singh, Advs.

versus

M/S NATHU SWEETS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Mr. Namit, Ms.
Purnima, Ms. Tanya, Mr. Kartikey
Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

01.05.2025

1. Learned counsel for the defendant has placed before this Court a legal notice dated 04.03.2025 issued by the counsel for the plaintiff. The controversy appears to be with regards to recording of the appearance of the counsel for an *intervener* in the order sheet dated 11.02.2025.
2. This Court finds the allegations made in the legal notice dated 04.03.2025 to be speculative and without any basis. The plaintiff has not moved any application before the Court for correction of the order dated 11.02.2025 and in the absence of having filed such application, there was no basis for issuance of such a legal notice.
3. Learned senior counsel for the plaintiff states on instructions from his instructing counsel that the plaintiff unconditionally withdraws this legal

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 05/05/2025 at 14:47:15



notice dated 04.03.2025. The said statement is taken on record.

4. List on **28.05.2025** at 04.00 P.M.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J
MAY 01, 2025/N/ms

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 05/05/2025 at 14:47:15