



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 901/2022 & I.A. 22209/2022, I.A. 5509/2024**

SMT. SAVITA GUPTA & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Tarun Agarwal, Advocate.**

versus

M/S NATHU SWEETSDefendant

Through: *Appearance not given*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

18.02.2026

%

1. Learned Counsel for the Defendant states that the parties are making efforts for negotiation however, learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs states that settlement talks have failed.

2. List on 29.04.2026 for direction to ascertain the status of the settlement.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2026

Prateek