



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 901/2022 & I.A. 22209/2022, I.A. 5509/2024**

SMT. SAVITA GUPTA & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Senior
Advocate with Mr. PK Rawal and Mr.
Tarun Agarwal, Advs.

versus

M/S NATHU SWEETS

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Tanya Sharma, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. Settlement talks between the parties have failed.
2. List on 24.07.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 29, 2026

hsk