



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 901/2022, I.A. 22209/2022 & I.A. 5509/2024**

SMT. SAVITA GUPTA & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Sudhir Nandrajog (Senior Advocate) Mr. P.K. Rawal, Mr. Tarun Agarwal, Ms. Ankit And Mr. Akhil Singh Advocates

versus

M/S NATHU SWEETS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Mr. Namit Suri, Ms. Tanya Sharma, Advocate(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

24.07.2026

%

1. Learned Counsel for the Defendant states that an application under Order VII Rule 11 of the CPC has already been filed *vide* Diary No. 301009/2026. A copy of the same along with all the documents in its entirety has been supplied to the learned Counsel for the Plaintiff during the course of hearing today. Learned Counsel for the Defendant states that the defects in the application will be cured.
2. List on 30.07.2026 in the Supplementary List.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 24, 2026

hsk