



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010487732022

+ **CS(COMM) 901/2022**

SMT. SAVITA GUPTA & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through:

versus

M/S NATHU SWEETS

.....Defendant

Through:

**Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Mr. Namit Suri,
Ms. Tanya Sharma and Mr. Anish
Singh, Advocate(s)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

30.07.2026

%

I.A. 20045/2026

1. This Application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC has been filed on behalf of the Defendant.
2. Learned Counsel appearing for the Defendant states that he is not pressing this Application at this juncture. He, therefore, seeks permission to withdraw the present Application with liberty to file an appropriate application in future, if need so arises, raising the same contentions, as raised in the present Application, at the necessary stage.
3. Leave and liberty, as prayed for, is granted.
4. The Application is disposed of as withdrawn.

CS(COMM) 901/2022, I.A. 22209/2022, I.A. 5509/2024

5. List on 13.10.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 30, 2026/Rahul